

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			140,000.00	105,200.00	-24.86%	100,000.00	-28.57%	112,000.00	-20.00%
2	MOBILIZATION UT-0830	L.S.							
			3,161.00	5,000.00	58.18%	1.00	-99.97%	1,000.00	-68.36%
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.							
			13,000.00	40,848.00	214.22%	25,000.00	92.31%	55,000.00	323.08%
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	5.0000 EACH		500.0000	672.0000	34.40%	500.0000	0.00%	600.0000	20.00%
			2,500.00	3,360.00	860	2,500.00	0	3,000.00	500
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	190.0000 S.Y.		6.0000	11.0000	83.33%	4.0000	-33.33%	6.0000	0.00%
			1,140.00	2,090.00	950	760.00	-380	1,140.00	0
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	90.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	11.0000	-45.00%	6.0000	-70.00%	6.0000	-70.00%
			1,800.00	990.00	-810	540.00	-1,260	540.00	-1,260
7	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND								
	40.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	11.0000	10.00%	7.0000	-30.00%	6.0000	-40.00%
			400.00	440.00	40	280.00	-120	240.00	-160
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.							
			3,330.00	1,300.00	-60.96%	5,000.00	50.15%	2,200.00	-33.93%
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	260.0000 L.F.		4.0000	2.5000	-37.50%	3.0000	-25.00%	1.0000	-75.00%
			1,040.00	650.00	-390	780.00	-260	260.00	-780
10	REMOVING WIRE FENCE								
	3420.0000 L.F.		1.0000	1.5000	50.00%	1.5000	50.00%	0.2500	-75.00%
			3,420.00	5,130.00	1,710	5,130.00	1,710	855.00	-2,565
GRADING									
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	10000.0000 C.Y.		7.0000	9.0000	28.57%	7.5000	7.14%	7.5000	7.14%
			70,000.00	90,000.00	20,000	75,000.00	5,000	75,000.00	5,000

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201 CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 660.0000	S.Y.	16.0000 10,560.00	12.7500 8,415.00	-20.31% -2,145	7.0000 4,620.00	-56.25% -5,940	6.0000 3,960.00	-62.50% -6,600	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5490.0000	C.Y.	1.0000 5,490.00	2.2000 12,078.00	120.00% 6,588	1.5000 8,235.00	50.00% 2,745	5.0000 27,450.00	400.00% 21,960	
DRAINAGE										
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	20.00% 300	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-6.67% -100	1,500.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0	
15	QUARRY SPALLS 17.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 850.00	50.0000 850.00	0.00% 0	50.0000 850.00	0.00% 0	50.0000 850.00	0.00% 0	
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	20.0000 600.00	30.0000 900.00	50.00% 300	20.0000 600.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 900.00	50.00% 300	
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	30.0000 900.00	36.0000 1,080.00	20.00% 180	25.0000 750.00	-16.67% -150	40.0000 1,200.00	33.33% 300	
18	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 212.0000	L.F.	30.0000 6,360.00	32.0000 6,784.00	6.67% 424	35.0000 7,420.00	16.67% 1,060	50.0000 10,600.00	66.67% 4,240	
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 165.0000	L.F.	40.0000 6,600.00	48.0000 7,920.00	20.00% 1,320	50.0000 8,250.00	25.00% 1,650	75.0000 12,375.00	87.50% 5,775	
20	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 48 IN. DIAM. 157.0000	L.F.	60.0000 9,420.00	75.0000 11,775.00	25.00% 2,355	65.0000 10,205.00	8.33% 785	105.0000 16,485.00	75.00% 7,065	
STORM SEWER										
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 13.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 13,000.00	1,100.0000 14,300.00	10.00% 1,300	1,100.0000 14,300.00	10.00% 1,300	1,000.0000 13,000.00	0.00% 0	

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 61.0000	EACH	800.0000 48,800.00	18.75%	950.0000 57,950.00	9.15%	900.0000 54,900.00	12.50%	1,000.0000 61,000.00	25.00%
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	-36.00%	1,600.0000 4,800.00	-2.70%	1,800.0000 5,400.00	-28.00%	1,800.0000 5,400.00	-28.00%
24	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1968.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,952.00	66.67%	2.5000 4,920.00	1.968	2.0000 3,936.00	33.33%	1.0000 1,968.00	-33.33%
25	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 2020.0000	L.F.	15.0000 30,300.00	90.00%	28.5000 57,570.00	27.27%	34.0000 68,680.00	126.67%	30.0000 60,600.00	100.00%
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 152.0000	L.F.	28.0000 4,256.00	-25.00%	21.0000 3,192.00	-1.064	29.0000 4,408.00	3.57%	22.0000 3,344.00	-21.43%
SANITARY SEWER										
27	TESTING SEWER PIPE 170.0000	L.F.	2.5000 425.00	0.00%	2.5000 425.00	0	2.0000 340.00	-20.00%	1.0000 170.00	-60.00%
28	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 170.0000	L.F.	35.0000 5,950.00	0.00%	35.0000 5,950.00	0	25.0000 4,250.00	-28.57%	50.0000 8,500.00	42.86%
WATER LINES										
29	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	180.00%	4,200.0000 4,200.00	2.70%	2,500.0000 2,500.00	66.67%	5,500.0000 5,500.00	266.67%
30	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANT 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	40.00%	1,400.0000 1,400.00	40%	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00%	1,400.0000 1,400.00	40.00%
31	MOVING EXISTING HYDRANT 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	6.67%	1,600.0000 1,600.00	100%	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-33.33%	1,700.0000 1,700.00	13.33%

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
WATER LINES									
32	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	15.0000	28.0000	86.67%	35.0000	133.33%	30.0000	100.00%
			300.00	560.00	260	700.00	400	600.00	300
33	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 175.0000	L.F.	115.8000	31.0000	-73.23%	45.0000	-61.14%	40.0000	-65.46%
			20,265.00	5,425.00	-14,840	7,875.00	-12,390	7,000.00	-13,265
STRUCTURE									
34	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
SURFACING									
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4930.0000	TON	15.0000	13.7500	-8.33%	15.0000	0.00%	12.0000	-20.00%
			73,950.00	67,787.50	-6,163	73,950.00	0	59,160.00	-14,790
LIQUID ASPHALT									
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 32.2000	TON	300.0000	262.0000	-12.67%	250.0000	-16.67%	250.0000	-16.67%
			9,660.00	8,436.40	-1,224	8,050.00	-1,610	8,050.00	-1,610
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			13,130.00	13,130.00		13,130.00		13,130.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
38	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 454.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	28.3500	-19.00%	32.0000	-8.57%	24.0000	-31.43%
			15,890.00	12,870.90	-3,019	14,528.00	-1,362	10,896.00	-4,994
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
39	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1450.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	2.1000	-65.00%	3.5000	-41.67%	6.0000	0.00%
			8,700.00	3,045.00	-5,655	5,075.00	-3,625	8,700.00	0
40	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. ( ) 714.0000	TON	42.0000	37.8000	-10.00%	42.0000	0.00%	42.0000	0.00%
			29,988.00	26,989.20	-2,999	29,988.00	0	29,988.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.      GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 1904 SE 6TH PLACE      15648 SE 114TH AVE #201      913 NE 172ND AVE  
 98604-8300      VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323  
 BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900      CLACKAMAS OR 970159024      VANCOUVER WA 986820010  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
41	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	452.0000	TON	50.0000	65.0000	30.00%	56.0000	12.00%	56.0000	12.00%	
			22,600.00	29,380.00	6,780	25,312.00	2,712	25,312.00	2,712	
42	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:									
	4517.0000	TON	38.0000	33.0000	-13.16%	33.0000	-13.16%	33.0000	-13.16%	
			171,646.00	149,061.00	-22,585	149,061.00	-22,585	149,061.00	-22,585	
43	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-2:									
	8604.0000	TON	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29%	31.0000	-11.43%	30.0000	-14.29%	
			301,140.00	258,120.00	-43,020	266,724.00	-34,416	258,120.00	-43,020	
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			14,350.00	14,350.00		14,350.00		14,350.00		
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			9,800.00	9,800.00		9,800.00		9,800.00		
46	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. F									
	169.0000	TON	42.0000	94.0000	123.81%	56.0000	33.33%	56.0000	33.33%	
			7,098.00	15,886.00	8,788	9,464.00	2,366	9,464.00	2,366	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
47	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	325.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	12.0000	50.00%	10.0000	25.00%	15.0000	87.50%	
			2,600.00	3,900.00	1,300	3,250.00	650	4,875.00	2,275	
48	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	4.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,100.0000	-26.67%	900.0000	-40.00%	1,700.0000	13.33%	
			6,000.00	4,400.00	-1,600	3,600.00	-2,400	6,800.00	800	
49	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,950.00	1,950.00		1,950.00		1,950.00		
50	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT									
	80.0000	EACH	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	75.0000	50.00%	20.0000	-60.00%	
			4,000.00	2,800.00	-1,200	6,000.00	2,000	1,600.00	-2,400	
51	GEOTEXTILE SILT FENCE CHECK DAM									
	210.0000	L.F.	5.5000	2.5000	-54.55%	6.0000	9.09%	2.0000	-63.64%	
			1,155.00	525.00	-630	1,260.00	105	420.00	-735	

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	STRAW BALE CHECK DAM 9.0000	EACH	30.0000 270.00		125.0000 1,125.00	316.67% 855	100.0000 900.00	233.33% 630	5.0000 45.00	-83.33% -225
53	SOD INSTALLATION 2010.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 8,040.00		5.1000 10,251.00	27.50% 2,211	5.4000 10,854.00	35.00% 2,814	5.0000 10,050.00	25.00% 2,010
TRAFFIC										
54	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 8940.0000	L.F.	7.4000 66,156.00		5.3000 47,382.00	-28.38% -18,774	7.0000 62,580.00	-5.41% -3,576	6.0000 53,640.00	-18.92% -12,516
55	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 520.0000	L.F.	8.0000 4,160.00		8.9000 4,628.00	11.25% 468	10.0000 5,200.00	25.00% 1,040	8.0000 4,160.00	0.00% 0
56	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 260.0000	L.F.	20.0000 5,200.00		21.0000 5,460.00	5.00% 260	20.0000 5,200.00	0.00% 0	22.0000 5,720.00	10.00% 520
57	PAINT LINE 8490.0000	L.F.	0.1000 849.00		0.3200 2,716.80	220.00% 1,868	0.3000 2,547.00	200.00% 1,698	0.3500 2,971.50	250.00% 2,123
58	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 9580.0000	L.F.	0.6000 5,748.00		1.5800 15,136.40	163.33% 9,388	1.5000 14,370.00	150.00% 8,622	1.5000 14,370.00	150.00% 8,622
59	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2500.0000	L.F.	2.0000 5,000.00		1.0500 2,625.00	-47.50% -2,375	1.0000 2,500.00	-50.00% -2,500	1.0000 2,500.00	-50.00% -2,500
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1130.0000	S.F.	2.5000 2,825.00		2.3600 2,666.80	-5.60% -158	2.2500 2,542.50	-10.00% -283	2.5000 2,825.00	0.00% 0
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 250.0000	L.F.	2.5000 625.00		4.2000 1,050.00	68.00% 425	4.0000 1,000.00	60.00% 375	4.0000 1,000.00	60.00% 375
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,120.00		57.7500 1,617.00	44.38% 497	55.0000 1,540.00	37.50% 420	60.0000 1,680.00	50.00% 560

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201 CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	VANCOUVER WA 986820010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC									
63	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.2000	HUND	500.0000	500.0000	5.00%	500.0000	0.00%	600.0000	20.00%
			600.00	630.00	30	600.00	0	720.00	120
64	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.6000	HUND	600.0000	525.0000	-12.50%	500.0000	-16.67%	600.0000	0.00%
			2,160.00	1,890.00	-270	1,800.00	-360	2,160.00	0
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 31850.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0500	-50.00%	0.0500	-50.00%	0.1000	0.00%
			3,185.00	1,592.50	-1,593	1,592.50	-1,593	3,185.00	0
66	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			79.61%		97.37%		97.37%
			7,600.00	13,650.00	6,050	15,000.00	7,400	15,000.00	7,400
67	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			119.57%		129.12%		138.66%
			41,900.00	92,000.00	50,100	96,000.00	54,100	100,000.00	58,100
68	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.			-22.95%		-30.01%		-21.32%
			184,300.00	142,000.00	-42,300	129,000.00	-55,300	145,000.00	-39,300
69	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 185.0000	EACH	60.0000	70.0000	16.67%	50.0000	-16.67%	20.0000	-66.67%
			11,100.00	12,950.00	1,850	9,250.00	-1,850	3,700.00	-7,400
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 480.0000	HR	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29%	3.0000	-14.29%	5.0000	42.86%
			1,680.00	1,440.00	-240	1,440.00	-240	2,400.00	720
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	5,500.0000	-8.33%	7,000.0000	16.67%	4,000.0000	-33.33%
			12,000.00	11,000.00	-1,000	14,000.00	2,000	8,000.00	-4,000
72	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 600.0000	HR	2.0000	8.0000	300.00%	3.0000	50.00%	7.0000	250.00%
			1,200.00	4,800.00	3,600	1,800.00	600	4,200.00	3,000
73	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	125.0000	165.0000	32.00%	140.0000	12.00%	300.0000	140.00%
			500.00	660.00	160	560.00	60	1,200.00	700

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUNND WA 986041900	CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1600.0000	HR	36.0000	36.0000	0.00%	36.0000	0.00%	40.0000	11.11%	
			57,600.00	57,600.00	0	57,600.00	0	64,000.00	6,400	
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	80.0000	DAY	40.0000	75.0000	87.50%	50.0000	25.00%	40.0000	0.00%	
			3,200.00	6,000.00	2,800	4,000.00	800	3,200.00	0	
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	800.0000	HR	35.0000	5.0000	-85.71%	36.0000	2.86%	40.0000	14.29%	
			28,000.00	4,000.00	-24,000	28,800.00	800	32,000.00	4,000	
77	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	173.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00%	12.0000	-20.00%	15.0000	0.00%	
			2,595.00	2,076.00	-519	2,076.00	-519	2,595.00	0	
78	PAVEMENT MOUNTED CANDLE									
	33.0000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	0.00%	26.0000	4.00%	100.0000	300.00%	
			825.00	825.00	0	858.00	33	3,300.00	2,475	
OTHER ITEMS										
79	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1549.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00%	5.5000	-45.00%	8.0000	-20.00%	
			15,490.00	12,392.00	-3,098	8,519.50	-6,971	12,392.00	-3,098	
80	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	3695.0000	S.F.	0.5000	2.0000	300.00%	1.0000	100.00%	2.0000	300.00%	
			1,847.50	7,390.00	5,543	3,695.00	1,848	7,390.00	5,543	
81	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	294.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	12.0000	-60.00%	20.0000	-33.33%	
			8,820.00	4,704.00	-4,116	3,528.00	-5,292	5,880.00	-2,940	
82	WATER									
	162.0000	MGAL	20.0000	20.0000	0.00%	12.0000	-40.00%	15.0000	-25.00%	
			3,240.00	3,240.00	0	1,944.00	-1,296	2,430.00	-810	
83	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	200.0000	100.00%	300.0000	200.00%	300.0000	200.00%	
			700.00	1,400.00	700	2,100.00	1,400	2,100.00	1,400	
84	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	225.0000	-10.00%	100.0000	-60.00%	120.0000	-52.00%	
			750.00	675.00	-75	300.00	-450	360.00	-390	



PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
85	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 5472.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 82,080.00		16.5000 90,288.00	10.00% 8,208	17.5000 95,760.00	16.67% 13,680	15.0000 82,080.00	0.00% 0
86	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 4760.0000	L.F.	7.0000 33,320.00		6.2500 29,750.00	-10.71% -3,570	5.5000 26,180.00	-21.43% -7,140	6.0000 28,560.00	-14.29% -4,760
87	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 193.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,860.00		9.4500 1,823.85	-52.75% -2,036	7.5000 1,447.50	-62.50% -2,413	8.0000 1,544.00	-60.00% -2,316
88	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 38.0000	EACH	125.0000 4,750.00		126.0000 4,788.00	0.80% 38	175.0000 6,650.00	40.00% 1,900	175.0000 6,650.00	40.00% 1,900
89	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 7.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,500.00		900.0000 6,300.00	80.00% 2,800	500.0000 3,500.00	0.00% 0	350.0000 2,450.00	-30.00% -1,050
90	ADJUST MANHOLE 33.0000	EACH	200.0000 6,600.00		250.0000 8,250.00	25.00% 1,650	600.0000 19,800.00	200.00% 13,200	300.0000 9,900.00	50.00% 3,300
91	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00		350.0000 700.00	40.00% 200	500.0000 1,000.00	100.00% 500	300.0000 600.00	20.00% 100
92	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00		275.0000 275.00	10.00% 25	1,000.0000 1,000.00	300.00% 750	500.0000 500.00	100.00% 250
93	ADJUST VALVE BOX 17.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,550.00		125.0000 2,125.00	-16.67% -425	100.0000 1,700.00	-33.33% -850	125.0000 2,125.00	-16.67% -425
94	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
95	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00		5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 15648 SE 114TH AVE #201	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 913 NE 172ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98682-9323
BATTLEGROUND WA 986041900	CLACKAMAS OR 970159024	VANCOUVER WA 986820010
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
96	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-4.00	-4.00	0.00%	-4.00	0.00%	-4.00	0.00%
97	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	400.00	-60.00%	2,000.00	100.00%	2,000.00	100.00%
98	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 7150.0000	L.F.	2.5000 17,875.00	1.7500 12,512.50	-30.00% -5,363	2.0000 14,300.00	-20.00% -3,575	0.5000 3,575.00	-80.00% -14,300
99	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 1270.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 1,905.00	2.0000 2,540.00	33.33% 635	1.0000 1,270.00	-33.33% -635	1.5000 1,905.00	0.00% 0
100	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 9.0000	EACH	20.0000 180.00	175.0000 1,575.00	775.00% 1,395	200.0000 1,800.00	900.00% 1,620	50.0000 450.00	150.00% 270
101	MAILBOX SUPPORT PAD	L.S.	400.00	250.00	-37.50% -150	200.00	-50.00% -200	160.00	-60.00% -240
102	IMPRINTED CONCRETE 207.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 6,210.00	14.0000 2,898.00	-53.33% -3,312	50.0000 10,350.00	66.67% 4,140	12.0000 2,484.00	-60.00% -3,726
103	MASONRY RETAINING WALL 504.0000	S.F.	15.0000 7,560.00	15.2500 7,686.00	1.67% 126	15.0000 7,560.00	0.00% 0	16.0000 8,064.00	6.67% 504
104	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,600.00	11,600.00	0.00%	11,600.00	0.00%	11,600.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,791,901.50	\$1,757,666.85	-1.91%	\$1,766,916.00	-1.39%	\$1,798,233.50	0.35%

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-21.43%		17.86%				3.57%
			140,000.00	110,000.00	-30,000	165,000.00	25,000	145,000.00	5,000		
2	MOBILIZATION UT-0830	L.S.			216.36%		279.63%				216.36%
			3,161.00	10,000.00	6,839	12,000.00	8,839	10,000.00	6,839		
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			138.46%		153.85%				361.54%
			13,000.00	31,000.00	18,000	33,000.00	20,000	60,000.00	47,000		
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	5.0000 EACH		500.0000	150.0000	-70.00%	157.5000	-68.50%	500.0000	0.00%		
			2,500.00	750.00	-1,750	787.50	-1,713	2,500.00	0		
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	190.0000 S.Y.		6.0000	7.0000	16.67%	7.3500	22.50%	8.0000	33.33%		
			1,140.00	1,330.00	190	1,396.50	257	1,520.00	380		
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	90.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	9.0000	-55.00%	9.4500	-52.75%	6.0000	-70.00%		
			1,800.00	810.00	-990	850.50	-950	540.00	-1,260		
7	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND										
	40.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	30.0000	200.00%	31.5000	215.00%	8.0000	-20.00%		
			400.00	1,200.00	800	1,260.00	860	320.00	-80		
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM										
	L.S.				-24.92%		-46.70%		-24.92%		
			3,330.00	2,500.00	-830	1,775.00	-1,555	2,500.00	-830		
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE										
	260.0000 L.F.		4.0000	2.2500	-43.75%	4.2000	5.00%	5.0000	25.00%		
			1,040.00	585.00	-455	1,092.00	52	1,300.00	260		
10	REMOVING WIRE FENCE										
	3420.0000 L.F.		1.0000	0.5000	-50.00%	2.6000	160.00%	3.0000	200.00%		
			3,420.00	1,710.00	-1,710	8,892.00	5,472	10,260.00	6,840		
GRADING											
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	10000.0000 C.Y.		7.0000	8.0000	14.29%	9.0000	28.57%	11.9000	70.00%		
			70,000.00	80,000.00	10,000	90,000.00	20,000	119,000.00	49,000		

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING													
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 660.0000	S.Y.	16.0000 10,560.00	12.0000 7,920.00	-25.00% -2,640	12.0000 7,920.00	-25.00% -2,640	8.4000 5,544.00	-47.50% -5,016				
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 5490.0000	C.Y.	1.0000 5,490.00	2.0000 10,980.00	100.00% 5,490	2.1000 11,529.00	110.00% 6,039	14.5000 79,605.00	1,350.00% 74,115				
DRAINAGE													
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	6.67% 100	1,680.0000 1,680.00	12.00% 180	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-6.67% -100				
15	QUARRY SPALLS 17.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 850.00	75.0000 1,275.00	50.00% 425	78.7500 1,338.75	57.50% 489	35.0000 595.00	-30.00% -255				
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	20.0000 600.00	23.0000 690.00	15.00% 90	24.1500 724.50	20.75% 125	75.0000 2,250.00	275.00% 1,650				
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	30.0000 900.00	29.0000 870.00	-3.33% -30	30.4500 913.50	1.50% 14	85.0000 2,550.00	183.33% 1,650				
18	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 212.0000	L.F.	30.0000 6,360.00	42.0000 8,904.00	40.00% 2,544	44.1000 9,349.20	47.00% 2,989	95.0000 20,140.00	216.67% 13,780				
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 165.0000	L.F.	40.0000 6,600.00	85.0000 14,025.00	112.50% 7,425	90.0000 14,850.00	125.00% 8,250	110.0000 18,150.00	175.00% 11,550				
20	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 48 IN. DIAM. 157.0000	L.F.	60.0000 9,420.00	145.0000 22,765.00	141.67% 13,345	150.0000 23,550.00	150.00% 14,130	130.0000 20,410.00	116.67% 10,990				
STORM SEWER													
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 13.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 13,000.00	850.0000 11,050.00	-15.00% -1,950	895.0000 11,635.00	-10.50% -1,365	980.0000 12,740.00	-2.00% -260				

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER													
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 61.0000	EACH	800.0000 48,800.00	850.0000 51,850.00	6.25% 3,050	895.0000 54,595.00	11.88% 5,795	910.0000 55,510.00	13.75% 6,710				
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	1,800.0000 5,400.00	-28.00% -2,100	1,890.0000 5,670.00	-24.40% -1,830	1,550.0000 4,650.00	-38.00% -2,850				
24	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1968.0000	L.F.	1.5000 2,952.00	1.0000 1,968.00	-33.33% -984	1.1000 2,164.80	-26.67% -787	3.0000 5,904.00	100.00% 2,952				
25	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 2020.0000	L.F.	15.0000 30,300.00	28.0000 56,560.00	86.67% 26,260	29.4000 59,388.00	96.00% 29,088	24.0000 48,480.00	60.00% 18,180				
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 152.0000	L.F.	28.0000 4,256.00	18.0000 2,736.00	-35.71% -1,520	18.9000 2,872.80	-32.50% -1,383	18.0000 2,736.00	-35.71% -1,520				
SANITARY SEWER													
27	TESTING SEWER PIPE 170.0000	L.F.	2.5000 425.00	1.0000 170.00	-60.00% -255	1.1000 187.00	-56.00% -238	4.0000 680.00	60.00% 255				
28	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 170.0000	L.F.	35.0000 5,950.00	35.0000 5,950.00	0.00% 0	36.7500 6,247.50	5.00% 298	30.0000 5,100.00	-14.29% -850				
WATER LINES													
29	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	233.33% 3,500	5,250.0000 5,250.00	250.00% 3,750	3,300.0000 3,300.00	120.00% 1,800				
30	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANT 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00% 0	1,050.0000 1,050.00	5.00% 50	1,800.0000 1,800.00	80.00% 800				
31	MOVING EXISTING HYDRANT 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-20.00% -300	1,260.0000 1,260.00	-16.00% -240	1,900.0000 1,900.00	26.67% 400				

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
WATER LINES										
32	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	15.0000 300.00	40.0000 800.00	166.67% 500	42.0000 840.00	180.00% 540	40.0000 800.00	166.67% 500	
33	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 175.0000	L.F.	115.8000 20,265.00	55.0000 9,625.00	-52.50% -10,640	57.7500 10,106.25	-50.13% -10,159	45.0000 7,875.00	-61.14% -12,390	
STRUCTURE										
34	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
SURFACING										
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4930.0000	TON	15.0000 73,950.00	13.0000 64,090.00	-13.33% -9,860	12.0000 59,160.00	-20.00% -14,790	12.8000 63,104.00	-14.67% -10,846	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 32.2000	TON	300.0000 9,660.00	260.0000 8,372.00	-13.33% -1,288	150.0000 4,830.00	-50.00% -4,830	260.0000 8,372.00	-13.33% -1,288	
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		13,130.00	13,130.00	0.00%	13,130.00	0.00%	13,130.00	0.00%	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
38	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 454.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 15,890.00	32.0000 14,528.00	-8.57% -1,362	27.3000 12,394.20	-22.00% -3,496	32.0000 14,528.00	-8.57% -1,362	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
39	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1450.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 8,700.00	3.0000 4,350.00	-50.00% -4,350	4.0000 5,800.00	-33.33% -2,900	4.0000 5,800.00	-33.33% -2,900	
40	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. ( ) 714.0000	TON	42.0000 29,988.00	36.0000 25,704.00	-14.29% -4,284	35.5000 25,347.00	-15.48% -4,641	44.0000 31,416.00	4.76% 1,428	

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN  
 7211A NE 43RD AVE 2000 E BEECH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 98901-2147  
 VANCOUVER WA 986611311 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
41	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAI												
	452.0000	TON	50.0000	52.0000	4.00%	50.0000	61.0000	0.00%	50.0000	22.00%	22,600.00	27,572.00	4,972
42	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:												
	4517.0000	TON	38.0000	35.0000	-7.89%	34.5000	35.0000	-9.21%	35.0000	-7.89%	171,646.00	158,095.00	-13,551
43	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-2:												
	8604.0000	TON	35.0000	31.0000	-11.43%	30.0000	32.0000	-8.57%	32.0000	-8.57%	301,140.00	266,724.00	-34,416
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
	CALC				0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	14,350.00	14,350.00	
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
	CALC				0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	9,800.00	9,800.00	
46	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. F												
	169.0000	TON	42.0000	70.0000	66.67%	65.0000	65.0000	54.76%	65.0000	54.76%	7,098.00	11,830.00	4,732
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
47	TOPSOIL TYPE B												
	325.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	19.0000	137.50%	20.0000	19.0000	150.00%	19.0000	137.50%	2,600.00	6,175.00	3,575
48	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING												
	4.0000	ACRE	1,500.0000	925.0000	-38.33%	945.0000	3,500.0000	-37.00%	3,500.0000	133.33%	6,000.00	3,700.00	-2,300
49	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL												
	EST.				0.00%			0.00%		0.00%	1,950.00	1,950.00	
50	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT												
	80.0000	EACH	50.0000	55.0000	10.00%	57.7500	60.0000	15.50%	60.0000	20.00%	4,000.00	4,400.00	400
51	GEOTEXTILE SILT FENCE CHECK DAM												
	210.0000	L.F.	5.5000	16.0000	190.91%	16.8000	20.0000	205.45%	20.0000	263.64%	1,155.00	3,360.00	2,205

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, II 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	STRAW BALE CHECK DAM 9.0000	EACH	30.0000 270.00	80.0000 720.00	166.67% 450	84.0000 756.00	180.00% 486	25.0000 225.00	-16.67% -45	
53	SOD INSTALLATION 2010.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 8,040.00	5.5000 11,055.00	37.50% 3,015	5.7000 11,457.00	42.50% 3,417	3.1500 6,331.50	-21.25% -1,709	
TRAFFIC										
54	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 8940.0000	L.F.	7.4000 66,156.00	7.0000 62,580.00	-5.41% -3,576	6.6500 59,451.00	-10.14% -6,705	5.9500 53,193.00	-19.59% -12,963	
55	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 520.0000	L.F.	8.0000 4,160.00	16.0000 8,320.00	100.00% 4,160	8.4000 4,368.00	5.00% 208	9.5000 4,940.00	18.75% 780	
56	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 260.0000	L.F.	20.0000 5,200.00	20.0000 5,200.00	0.00% 0	21.0000 5,460.00	5.00% 260	18.0000 4,680.00	-10.00% -520	
57	PAINT LINE 8490.0000	L.F.	0.1000 849.00	0.3500 2,971.50	250.00% 2,123	0.3200 2,716.80	220.00% 1,868	0.3500 2,971.50	250.00% 2,123	
58	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 9580.0000	L.F.	0.6000 5,748.00	1.5000 14,370.00	150.00% 8,622	1.6000 15,328.00	166.67% 9,580	1.6000 15,328.00	166.67% 9,580	
59	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2500.0000	L.F.	2.0000 5,000.00	1.0000 2,500.00	-50.00% -2,500	1.1000 2,750.00	-45.00% -2,250	1.1000 2,750.00	-45.00% -2,250	
60	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1130.0000	S.F.	2.5000 2,825.00	2.5000 2,825.00	0.00% 0	2.3500 2,655.50	-6.00% -170	2.4000 2,712.00	-4.00% -113	
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 250.0000	L.F.	2.5000 625.00	4.0000 1,000.00	60.00% 375	4.2000 1,050.00	68.00% 425	4.1000 1,025.00	64.00% 400	
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 28.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,120.00	56.0000 1,568.00	40.00% 448	57.7500 1,617.00	44.38% 497	60.0000 1,680.00	50.00% 560	



PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC											
63	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.2000 HUND		500.0000 600.00	550.0000 660.00	10.00% 60	525.0000 630.00	5.00% 30	550.0000 660.00	10.00% 60		
64	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.6000 HUND		600.0000 2,160.00	550.0000 1,980.00	-8.33% -180	525.0000 1,890.00	-12.50% -270	550.0000 1,980.00	-8.33% -180		
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 31850.0000 L.F.		0.1000 3,185.00	0.2300 7,325.50	130.00% 4,141	0.0900 2,866.50	-10.00% -319	0.0600 1,911.00	-40.00% -1,274		
66	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		7,600.00	13,000.00	71.05% 5,400	13,525.00	77.96% 5,925	2,500.00	-67.11% -5,100		
67	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		41,900.00	85,000.00	102.86% 43,100	95,100.00	126.97% 53,200	93,000.00	121.96% 51,100		
68	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		184,300.00	130,000.00	-29.46% -54,300	145,075.00	-21.28% -39,225	142,000.00	-22.95% -42,300		
69	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 185.0000 EACH		60.0000 11,100.00	25.0000 4,625.00	-58.33% -6,475	40.0000 7,400.00	-33.33% -3,700	70.0000 12,950.00	16.67% 1,850		
70	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 480.0000 HR		3.5000 1,680.00	4.0000 1,920.00	14.29% 240	6.5000 3,120.00	85.71% 1,440	30.0000 14,400.00	757.14% 12,720		
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000 EACH		6,000.0000 12,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	-16.67% -2,000	4,500.0000 9,000.00	-25.00% -3,000	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-66.67% -8,000		
72	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 600.0000 HR		2.0000 1,200.00	5.0000 3,000.00	150.00% 1,800	2.0000 1,200.00	0.00% 0	10.0000 6,000.00	400.00% 4,800		
73	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000 EACH		125.0000 500.00	150.0000 600.00	20.00% 100	130.0000 520.00	4.00% 20	2,000.0000 8,000.00	1,500.00% 7,500		

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN  
 7211A NE 43RD AVE 2000 E BEECH ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 98901-2147  
 VANCOUVER WA 986611311 YAKIMA WA 989090517 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
74	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	1600.0000	HR	36.0000	36.0000	0.00%	36.0000	5.56%	38.0000	5.56%	40.0000	11.11%
			57,600.00	57,600.00	0	60,800.00	3,200	64,000.00	6,400	64,000.00	6,400
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	80.0000	DAY	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	42.0000	5.00%	80.0000	100.00%	80.0000	100.00%
			3,200.00	2,800.00	-400	3,360.00	160	6,400.00	3,200	6,400.00	3,200
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	800.0000	HR	35.0000	36.0000	2.86%	38.8500	11.00%	42.0000	20.00%	42.0000	20.00%
			28,000.00	28,800.00	800	31,080.00	3,080	33,600.00	5,600	33,600.00	5,600
77	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	173.0000	S.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00%	9.4500	-37.00%	12.0000	-20.00%	12.0000	-20.00%
			2,595.00	2,076.00	-519	1,634.85	-960	2,076.00	-519	2,076.00	-519
78	PAVEMENT MOUNTED CANDLE										
	33.0000	EACH	25.0000	65.0000	160.00%	28.3500	13.40%	100.0000	300.00%	100.0000	300.00%
			825.00	2,145.00	1,320	935.55	111	3,300.00	2,475	3,300.00	2,475
OTHER ITEMS											
79	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	1549.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	20.0000	100.00%	21.0000	110.00%	9.0000	-10.00%	9.0000	-10.00%
			15,490.00	30,980.00	15,490	32,529.00	17,039	13,941.00	-1,549	13,941.00	-1,549
80	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B										
	3695.0000	S.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00%	1.1000	120.00%	3.0000	500.00%	3.0000	500.00%
			1,847.50	3,695.00	1,848	4,064.50	2,217	11,085.00	9,238	11,085.00	9,238
81	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN										
	294.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67%	36.7500	22.50%	12.0000	-60.00%	12.0000	-60.00%
			8,820.00	10,290.00	1,470	10,804.50	1,985	3,528.00	-5,292	3,528.00	-5,292
82	WATER										
	162.0000	MGAL	20.0000	30.0000	50.00%	1.0000	-95.00%	25.0000	25.00%	25.0000	25.00%
			3,240.00	4,860.00	1,620	162.00	-3,078	4,050.00	810	4,050.00	810
83	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE										
	7.0000	EACH	100.0000	125.0000	25.00%	130.0000	30.00%	400.0000	300.00%	400.0000	300.00%
			700.00	875.00	175	910.00	210	2,800.00	2,100	2,800.00	2,100
84	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI										
	3.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00%	125.0000	-50.00%	250.0000	0.00%	250.0000	0.00%
			750.00	600.00	-150	375.00	-375	750.00	0	750.00	0

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
85	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 5472.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 82,080.00	24.0000 131,328.00	60.00% 49,248	19.8500 108,619.20	32.33% 26,539	18.0000 98,496.00	20.00% 16,416				
86	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 4760.0000	L.F.	7.0000 33,320.00	7.5000 35,700.00	7.14% 2,380	5.4000 25,704.00	-22.86% -7,616	7.5000 35,700.00	7.14% 2,380				
87	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 193.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,860.00	10.0000 1,930.00	-50.00% -1,930	7.5000 1,447.50	-62.50% -2,413	9.2500 1,785.25	-53.75% -2,075				
88	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 38.0000	EACH	125.0000 4,750.00	125.0000 4,750.00	0.00% 0	182.7000 6,942.60	46.16% 2,193	145.0000 5,510.00	16.00% 760				
89	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 7.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,500.00	500.0000 3,500.00	0.00% 0	525.0000 3,675.00	5.00% 175	450.0000 3,150.00	-10.00% -350				
90	ADJUST MANHOLE 33.0000	EACH	200.0000 6,600.00	250.0000 8,250.00	25.00% 1,650	150.0000 4,950.00	-25.00% -1,650	200.0000 6,600.00	0.00% 0				
91	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	250.0000 500.00	250.0000 500.00	0.00% 0	265.0000 530.00	6.00% 30	400.0000 800.00	60.00% 300				
92	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	250.0000 250.00	350.0000 350.00	40.00% 100	370.0000 370.00	48.00% 120	300.0000 300.00	20.00% 50				
93	ADJUST VALVE BOX 17.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,550.00	75.0000 1,275.00	-50.00% -1,275	125.0000 2,125.00	-16.67% -425	100.0000 1,700.00	-33.33% -850				
94	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%				
95	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%				

PS&E JOB NO: 99X318 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006149 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L0883  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 WARD ROAD TO N.E.162ND AVE. - STAGE :  
 99X318  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTEI 7211A NE 43RD AVE VANCOUVER WA 986611311 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170	WESTERN STATES PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989090517 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100247	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, IN 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
96	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-4.00	0.00%	-4.00	0.00%	-4.00	0.00%	-4.00	0.00%
97	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-75.00%	250.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0	3,000.00	200.00%
98	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 7150.0000	L.F.	2.5000 17,875.00	-52.00%	1.2000 8,580.00	-750	1.2500 8,937.50	-50.00%	2.2000 15,730.00	-12.00%
99	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 1270.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 1,905.00	-50.00%	0.7500 952.50	-953	0.8000 1,016.00	-46.67%	1.2500 1,587.50	-16.67%
100	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 9.0000	EACH	20.0000 180.00	550.00%	130.0000 1,170.00	990	275.0000 2,475.00	1,275.00%	200.0000 1,800.00	900.00%
101	MAILBOX SUPPORT PAD	L.S.	400.00	-30.00%	280.00	-120	160.00	-60.00%	400.00	0
102	IMPRINTED CONCRETE 207.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 6,210.00	116.67%	65.0000 13,455.00	7,245	15.7500 3,260.25	-47.50%	76.0000 15,732.00	153.33%
103	MASONRY RETAINING WALL 504.0000	S.F.	15.0000 7,560.00	-6.67%	14.0000 7,056.00	-504	14.6000 7,358.40	-2.67%	25.0000 12,600.00	66.67%
104	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	11,600.00	0.00%	11,600.00	0.00%	11,600.00	0.00%	11,600.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,791,901.50	3.14%	\$1,848,152.50	5.57%	\$1,891,667.15	15.46%	\$2,068,921.75	15.46%